32

SHOWER WALVES

REPAIR PARTS

e

i

Al

Y
e

@ AR-TROL \ e
2563-024
[

W STRAINER
B

NO.17_ (@) INLINE

NOTE: STRAINER AND COMPONENTS
INTENDED TO BE ASSEMBLED ONTO A
VALVE MOUNTING PLATE. VALVE MOUNTING

PLATE NOT SHOWN.

A\ -
\ &@ST—R& g

A\ AR—
@“\;gj}zw

MM STRAINER
e

NO.17 () INLINE

1 [1802-021-000| 3/4" COPPER ADAPTER 8 |0116—-010-000 | #10-32 x 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD
2 11579-010-199 | STRAINER CLAMP 9 10321-007-000| #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER

3 |2725-100—000| 3/4" IN=LINE STRAINER 10 10302-004-000[ #10 HEX NUT

4 |12570-030-199| 3/4" NPT TO O—RING ADAPTER 11 |0116—104-000 | #1/4=20 x 1/2" PHILLIPS RND HEAD
5 [0401-016-000] O=RING 12 |0337-050-000]1/4" LOCKWASHER

6 |2580—-007—-001| 3/4" NPT TO O—RING "Y" ADAPTER 13 10302—-005-000| #1/4-20 UNC HEX NUT

7 |1564-000-199|1" TUBING PIPE CLAMP 14
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ACORN ENGINEERING COMPANY

A P.O. BOX 3527 INDUSTRY, CA. 91744
Z (626) 336—4561 FAX (626) 961-2200

TITLE

CAPITAL/PYLON 3/4" IN-LINE STEAINER

MANUFACTURE DATE

APRIL 1996
TO PRESENT

DATE ISSUED

10/09/01

DRAWING NUMBER

DATE REVISED

9975-091-001




